SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No.25/2023 in C.A. No.6924/2021

RAVINDER KUMAR DHARIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUJOY LAL THAOSEN

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv. Mr. Ajit Yadav, Adv. Mr. Vijay Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that apart from giving the petitioner a sedentary assignment and taking away his firearms, the rest of the directions contained in the judgment of this Court dated 17 December 2021 have not been implemented.
- 2 Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.
- 3 Service be effected, in addition, on the Central Agency.
- 4 The personal presence of the alleged contemnor is presently dispensed with.
- 5 List the Contempt Petition on 17 February 2023.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) Assistant Registrar