

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 25/2023 in C.A. No. 6924/2021

RAVINDER KUMAR DHARIWAL & ANR.**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****SUJOY LAL THAOSEN****Respondent(s)****(FOR ADMISSION)****Date : 24-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.****CORAM :**

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) **Ms. Divya Roy, AOR**
 Mr. Sanjay Mishra, Adv.
 Ms. Sneha Masani, Adv.
 Mr. Ajit Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) **Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.**
 Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
 Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
 Mrs. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 On the request of counsel for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.
- 2 List the Contempt Petition on 17 April 2023.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR