# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA INHERENT JURISDICTION

### CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL)No.25/2023

IN

#### **CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6924/2021**

RAVINDER KUMAR DHARIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUJOY LAL THAOSEN

Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)

#### ORDER

- 1. Having considered the allegations made in the contempt petition, we are of the opinion that no case of wilful disobedience of the judgment of this Court dated 17.12.2021 is made out. In this view of the matter, the contempt petition is closed.
- 2. We leave it to the petitioner(s) to adopt and avail such remedies as may be available in law.

PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

.....J. [MANOJ MISRA]

New Delhi January 15,2025

a.com w

ITEM NO.39 COURT NO.12 SECTION XIV-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 25/2023 in C.A. No. 6924/2021

RAVINDER KUMAR DHARIWAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUJOY LAL THAOSEN

Alleged Contemnor/Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date: 15-01-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Divya Roy, AOR

Mr. Vijay Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, Adv.

Mr. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. The Contempt Petition is closed in terms of the signed order.
- 2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
AR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

(signed order is placed on the file)